PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5337819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTION TO RECEIVING PARTY DATA AND ATTACHED ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 013926 Frame 0010. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH KOREIS	03/17/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FROGWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2105 ALPINE WAY, SUITE A	
City:	BELLINGHAM	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6568541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-917-3551

Email: JHolland@KDBfirm.com

KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 106

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1800C3500 KOREIS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANNE HOLLAND			
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne Holland/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019			

Total Attachments: 2

source=Koreis_assignment-pat-013926-0010 Coversheet#page1.tif source=Joseph Koreis Assignment to Clarus Technologies Corp#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048115 FRAME: 0291 505291042

04-09-2003

FICE

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES

102413549

Upton, C.

Serial No.:

Inventor:

09/930,002

Koreis et al.

Group Art Unit:

1746

Filing Date:

08/14/2001

Attorney Docket No.:

CLATEC.P01

Notice of Allowance date: 2/14/2003

1. J- B

Title of Invention:

PARTS WASHER WITH TORTUOUS PATH SETTLING CHAMBER

Seattle, Washington 98109 April 1, 2003

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(37 CFR 3.28)

Transmitted herewith for recordation against the application serial number indicated above is one (1) Assignment of Invention assigning the entire interest, executed 3/27/2003

Assignor:

Joseph Koreis

755 Sudden Valley, Bellingham, WA 98226

Assignee:

Clarus Technologies Corp.

2105 Alpine Way, Suite A, Bellingham, WA 98226

Our check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recording fee under 37 CFR 1.21(h) is attached hereto.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Please address any correspondence concerning this request to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

PATRICK MICHAEL DWYER

Reg. No. 32,411

Patrick Dwyer

PATRICK M. DWYER PC 1818 WESTLAKE AVENUE N, SUITE 114 SEATTLE, WA 98109

04/08/2003 LMUELLER 00000122 09930002

(206) 343-7074 P01-ASSN1.TRN

01 FC: 8021

40.00 OP

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8A)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231.

April 1, 2003

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Joseph Koreis,

a United States citizen who resides at 755 Sudden Valley, Bellingham, WA 98226, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE, Clarus Technologies Corp.,

TK 1-16-19

a corporation under the laws of Washington and doing business at 2105 Alpine Way, Suite A, Bellingham, WA 98226, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PARTS WASHER WITH TORTUOUS PATH SETTLING CHAMBER

("the Invention"), which is found in U.S. patent application serial number 09/930,002 filed on 08/14/2001, by Joseph Koreis, Monte Koreis and Karl Thomas, inventor(s), and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the Invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed, and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

M IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, i have	nereunto set	nand and	seal this	Z/ day of	
March, 2003.	¥		7 /			
	J	oseph Koreis	1/			
					JROHI	
		1/2	Q		CA SION ES	
		14	/	·····	19:30 TAR	mig
P01-ASSN1.DOC		-/ 1 V			 ≤:3 *	G: X
					TO: RAUBLIC	\$ 6
					MBER !!	<u>ું</u> જે/
STATE OF LUM)) ss.				V° Or in 64	M.
COUNTY OF WINTERN)				, Who	A. A
On this T day of The A. 2003.	No d	Kereis		, to me knoy	wn to be the individual	
described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrumand deed for the uses and purposes therein mentions with the duly commissioned and sworn.	nent and acknow ed, personally a	wiedged to me that he appeared before me.	e/see signed the sa the undersigned l	ame as his/her ti Notary Public in	ree and voluntary act and for the State of	
the st day continues oned and sworth.						

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed this day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of With residing at: UN VILLEY TO PAGE

My Commission expires:

RECORDED 09/129/261993